	KE
	03-02-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Offic
p. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Ratents and Trademarks:	
10 the Honorable Commissioner of Ratents and J Rademarks:	Hease local A.J hal documents or copy thereof.
lame of conveying party(ies): (FER 2 7 2006	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Beaver Creek Concepts Inc.	Name:Beaver Creek Concepts Inc.
the mapping the mapping the	Internal Address:
ional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
lature of conveyance:	·····
Assignment D Merger	Street Address:12 Malvern Ct.
Security Agreement Change of Name	·
I Other	City: <u>Wilmington</u> State: <u>DE</u> ZIP: <u>19810</u>
cution Date: 10-10-05	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
pplication number(s) or patent number(s):	
f this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/26/113	B. Patent No.(s)
10/261113	R/FIN
	B. Patent No.(s)
	ittached? O Yes O No Image: Second state of applications and patents involved: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Additional numbers a lame and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Charles I. Molnar	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Additional numbers a larne and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: lame:	<u> </u>
Additional numbers a lame and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Charles I. Molnar	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Additional numbers a larne and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: lame:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers a lame and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: lame:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers a larne and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: lame:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers a lame and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: lame:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers a lame and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: lame:Charles J. Molnar lame:Beaver Creek Concepts Inc. Itemal Address:Beaver Creek Concepts Inc. Itemat Address:I2 Malvern Ct. Itemat Address:I2 Malvern Ct. Itematication State:DEI9810	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers a larne and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: lame:Charles J. Molnar lame:Beaver Creek Concepts Inc. themal Address:Beaver Creek Concepts Inc. themal Address:Beaver Ct. the concepts Inc.	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers a lame and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Lame:Charles J. Molnar lame:Beaver Creek Concepts Inc. Itemal Address:Beaver Creek Concepts Inc. Itemal Address:Beaver Creek Concepts Inc. Itemat Address:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers a larne and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Lame:Charles J. Molnar lame:Beaver Creek Concepts Inc. Itemal Address:Beaver Creek Concepts Inc. Itemal Address:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers a lame and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: lame:Charles J. Molnar lame:Beaver Creek Concepts Inc. nternal Address:Beaver Creek Concepts Inc. itreet Address:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 20 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 20 2. Enclosed a Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

÷

1 1

Attorney's	· .		\sim	Τ	P	Δ	q.	20	·	7
Attomey's	Docket	No.	 <u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u>``</u>	<u>m</u>		$z \mathcal{O}$	<u>o</u>	-

PATENT

For, U.S. and/or D Foreign Rights For: U.S. Application or D.S. Provisional Application For: U.S. Patent For: PCT Application By: Inventor(s) or Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

i ar -

ASSIGNEE:

Beaver Creek Concepts Inc.

Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention

(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)) 12 Malvern Ct.

Address Wilmington, DE 19810

USA

Nationality

(if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

	•		
Recorde	đ	on	 5

Reel ______ Frame _____

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

Beaver Creek Concepts Inc.

(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S)) 12 Malvern Ct.

Address

Wilmington, DE 19810

USA

Nationality

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(Assignment of Invention 116-BATEN # 3)

REEL: 017625 FRAME: 0747

(complete one of the following)

	\mathbf{X}	the entire right, title and interest
-		an undivided percent (%) interest
for th	e Ur	nited States and its territorial possessions
		(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
		and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
in and	d to	any and all improvements which are disclosed, in the invention entitled:
•		
Name	e of i	nventor(s)Charles J. Molnar
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))
and w	vhic	is found in
(a)		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b)	D .	U.S. patent application executed on
(c)		U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention.
		Express mail label no.:
		Mailed:
-		To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.
(d)	Ø	U.S. application no. $10/260453$ filed on $9-30-02$
(e)		International appliciation no. PCT///
(f)		U.S. patent no issued
•		A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
	•	(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(g)		and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
or any	y coi	d to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application ntinuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-examination thereof
		OR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has ill be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;
		(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 2 of 3)
λ.		
•		
		N

----- PATENT

REEL: 017625 FRAME: 0748

(Rel.65-10/95 Thib (05)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this .

005 of Date of signing

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.

Date: 1-2005

Date:

Date:

Date:

16-5

Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)

(if ASSIGNOR is a legal entity, complete the following information)

Charles J Molnar

(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR) Vice President

Title

Beaver Creek Concepts Inc.

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]-page 3 of 3)



FORM 16-3

Attorney's Docket No. 1MGEP 93002

16-3

PATENT

For, DU.S. and/or D Foreign Rights For. U.S. Application or U.S. Provisional Application For U.S. Patent For: PCT Application By: Inventor(s) or Present Owner ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR: Beaver Creek Concepts Inc. Inventor(s) or person(s) or (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)) entity(ies) who own the invention 12 Malvern Ct. Address Wilmington, DE 19810 USA Nationality (if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following) Recorded on Reel Frame hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Beaver Creek Concepts Inc. ASSIGNEE: (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S)) 12 Malvern Ct. Address Wilmington, DE 19810

USA

Nationality

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(Assignment of Invention 116-31 PATENT

REEL: 017625 FRAME: 0750

(complete one of the following)	
the entire right, title and interest	
an undivided percent (%) interest	
for the United States and its territorial possessions	
(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)	
and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,	
in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Name of inventor(s)Charles J. Molnar	
· ·	
(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))	
and which is found in	
(a) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith	
(b) U.S. patent application executed on	
(c) U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention.	. ·
Express mail label no.:	•
Mailed:	
To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing	
date and application number when they become known.	••••
(d) \square U.S. application no. 10 1.26//1.3	
filed on $9-30-02$	
(e) International appliciation no. PCT/ // (f) U.S. patent no issued	· · ·
A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.	
(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)	•
(g) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority	
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application	-
or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof	
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;	
(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 2 of 3)	an Na sa
$\sum_{i=1}^{n} a_i ^2 = a_i ^2 a_i ^2$	

(Rel.65-10/95 Pub.605)

FORM 16-3

PATEN⁺17--1 REEL: 017625 FRAME: 0751 FORM 16-3

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this _____ day

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.

Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

(if ASSIGNOR is a legal entity, complete the following information)

Charles J. Molnar

(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR) Vice President

Title

Beaver Creek Concepts Inc.

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]-page 3 of 3)



(OIPE	2003
	FEB 2.7 2006	LOE
HIL	A MADINE	S S



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JANUARY 31, 2006

PTAS



CHARLES J. MOLNAR BEAVER CREEK CONCEPTS INC. 12 MALVERN CT. WILMINGTON, DE 19810

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 103103717

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350.

- 1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. TO RECORD A DOCUMENT, THE NATURE OF CONVEYANCE MUST BE PROVIDED.
- 2. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. AN EXECUTION DATE MUST BE INDICATED FOR EACH CONVEYING PARTY.

Nature of Assignment + Execution as of mailing have been completed charles J Mohar charles JMohar 2-20-06

PATENT REEL: 017625 FRAME: 0753 JEFFREY OLSEN, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

r

N . .

PATENT REEL: 017625 FRAME: 0754





UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JANUARY 26, 2006

PTAS



CHARLES J. MOLNAR BEAVER CREEK CONCEPTS INC. 12 MALVERN CT. WILMINGTON, DE 19810

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 103082353

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. AN EXECUTION DATE MUST BE INDICATED FOR EACH CONVEYING PARTY.

MARGARET LASALLE, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

Execution Date Filed as of Date of original Filing. Charles J Molnar Charles J Molnar Charles Molar 2-20-06

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

PATENT REEL: 017625 FRAME: 0755 \mathcal{D}

RECORDED: 10/17/2005